No. 18-857, 18-588 and 18-589.

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY et al.,

Petitioners,
V.
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA et al.,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this 4"
day of October, 2019, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3) copies
of the foregoing BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE &
EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC. AND LATINOJUSTICE PRLDEF IN SUPPORT
OF RESPONDENTS by placing said copies in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid,
addressed as attached.

BYRON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
1615 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia: SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 4™ day of October, 2019.
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Noel J. Francisco Theodore B. Olson
Solicitor General of the United States Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
United States Department of Justice 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Lindsay C. Harrison

Jenner & Block LLP

1099 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 639-6000
LHarrison@jenner.com

Stacey Monica Leyton
Atlshuler Berzon LLP

177 Post Street

Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94108
(415) 421-7151
sleyton@altshulerberzon.com

Robert Allen Long, Jr.
Covington & Burling LLP
850 10* Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 662-5612
rlong@cov.com

Michael James Mongan
State of California
Department of Justice

455 Golden Gate Avenue
Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 510-3920
michael.mongan@doj.ca.gov

Washington, DC 20036
(202) 955-8500
tolson@gibsondunn.com

Barbara Dale Underwood
Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General
28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005-1400
(212) 416-8016
barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov

Michael J. Wishnie

Washington Square Legal Services

161 Avenue of the Americas
4* Floor

New York, NY 10013

(203) 436-4780

michael. wishnie@yale.edu




